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January - March, 2026 

 
N  E  W  S  L  E  T  T  E  R     

 
 
DATES FOR YOUR CALENDAR 

 
 
Saturday,  February 14, 2026 04:00 pm Valentine's Day Party 
        Social evening with music and dancing 
        Please bring food for the buffet 
        Donation: $10 per person 
 
 
                                           
Sunday, March 08, 2026  02:00 pm General Meeting 
        - Report by the President and Treasurer 
        - A number of issues to address 
        - Decisions for the future of ATA to discuss 
        - Election of a new President and 
          Executive Committee 
        - Please make an effort to attend 
 
  
 
                             MONTH OF RAMAZAN 2026 CALENDAR 
 
 
 
Wednesday, February 18, 2026 08:00 pm  First Teravih Namaz – Beginning of Ramazan 
 
Thursday, February 19, 2026   First Day of Fasting 
 
Monday, March 16, 2026  07:03 pm Kadir Kich – Iftar dinner 
      08:30 pm Kadir Kich – Teravih namaz 
        - Dinner prepared by the Ladies Auxiliary 
 



During the month of Ramazan, we will have teravih prayers at the ATA building 
every Friday and Saturday evening as follows: 
 
      02/20-21 08:00 pm 
      02/27-28 08:00 pm      
      03/06-07 08:00 pm       
      03/13-14 08:30 pm  (due to daylight saving time) 
 
 
Friday, March 20, 2026  08:00 am Ramazan Beyram Namaz 
 
Sunday, March 22, 2026  02:00 pm Ramazan Beyram celebration 
        - Please bring food for the buffet 
 
 
If you need any further information, please contact Mrs. Nuriye Borluca at (516) 712-0251. 
 

 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
ATA Executive Committee 
         

 
 
 
 
 
For your information 
 
Thu, January 15, 2026  Mirac Kandili (Night of Prophet Muhammed's Ascent into Heaven) 
Mon, February 02, 2026 Beraet Kandili (The Day of Forgiveness) 

Wed, February 18, 2026 First Teravih Namaz 
Thu, February 19, 2026 First Day of Ramazan Fasting 
Mon, March 16, 2026  Kadir Kich (The Night of Power) 

Fri, March 20, 2026  Ramazan Beyrami 
Tue, May 26, 2026  Arafe Day 

Wed, May 27, 2026  Kurban Beyrami 
Tue, June 16, 2026  Hicri yil 1448 (Muharram/Islamic New Year) 

Thu, June 25, 2026  Ashura Day (Martyrdom of Husayn ibn Ali, grandson of Prophet Muhammed) 

Mon, August 24, 2026 Mevlid Kich (Prophet Muhammed's birthday)  
Thu, December 10, 2026 Ragaib Kandili (Night of Gifts, Night of Prophet Muhammed's Conception) 
                                 


